About Nairobi City

• Nairobi;
ois the capital city of Kenya,

ois one of the 47 counties in Kenya, with a subnational county
government

ois a major economic hub of Eastern African region,

ois home to UNEP and UN Habitat

• Nairobi City has a human population of 4.3 million
o60% of population reside in low income informal settlements

o22% of population live below poverty line

Partners: Nairobi City County Government, Kenya Red Cross Society, Concern Worldwide, Oxfam

Why the tool

• As at 2009, existing food security surveillance tools
were not sensitive to urban food situation.
oexisting rural-based indicators included weather, crops acreage, yet

urban food security is driven by incomes

• GAM thresholds, when applied in urban setting, were
leaving huge populations unattended

• New tool needed that was sensitive and specific to
urban settings

Partners: Nairobi City County Government, Kenya Red Cross Society, Concern Worldwide, Oxfam

Surveillance: Indicators & thresholds

Equivalized

monthly

income (Ksh)

% HH

with 1+

stable

income

earner

No. of food

baskets /

month

% HH child

with

diarrhoea

in last 1

month

% HH

experiencing

shock in last

1 month

Normal > 8,000 > 30% > 85 < 15% < 10%

Alert 6,500-8,000 25-30% 70-85 15-20% 10%-15%

Alarm 5,000-6,500 15-25% 55-70 20-25% 15%-20%

Emergency < 5000 < 15% < 55 > 25% > 20%

Partners: Nairobi City County Government, Kenya Red Cross Society, Concern Worldwide, Oxfam

IDSUE study came up with indicators and thresholds for UEWEA tool

https://www.concernusa.org/project-profile/idsue/

https://www.concernusa.org/project-profile/idsue/

Surveillance: Sampling Frame, Method (1)

.

Partners: Nairobi City County Government, Kenya Red Cross Society, Concern Worldwide, Oxfam

Listing is made using census on;
 All households in target area and

classified per:
 Settlement – Kibera, Mukuru and

Korogocho

 Villages – using boundaries on a map of the

settlement

 Segments – using boundaries on the map